

WP(C) No.406 of 2019

Smt. Sougrakpam Ongbi
Kunjarani Devi

..... ***Petitioner***

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

..... ***Respondents***

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
21.5.2019

Heard Ms. Th. Babita, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2, 4 & 5 and Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

Accordingly, notice on the respondents are complete. Respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5th July, 2019.

JUDGE

kim