

Item No. 31

WP(C) No. 406 of 2019

Smt. Sougrakpam Ongbi Kunjarani DeviPetitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 OrsRespondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

5.11.2019

Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing for the respondent No. 3 is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 3rd December, 2019.

In the meantime, the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit.

JUDGE

kim