

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 406 of 2019

Smt. Sougrakpam Ongbi Kunjarani Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

10-08-2021

Heard Smt. Babita Th., learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA appearing for the State respondents and Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing for respondent No. 3.

On 7-4-2021, this Court directed that the matter be listed on 6-5-2021 for disposal in the category of admission with the recording of the submission of the parties that pleadings were completed in the matter. When the matter is taken up for consideration today, it has been submitted by Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG for respondent No. 3 that counter on behalf of respondent No. 3 has not yet been filed. Since notice in the matter was issued on 21-5-2019, list the matter on 6-9-2021 for disposal in the category of admission and in the meantime, Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG may file his counter, failing which an endeavour shall be made to dispose of the matter on the next date itself.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE