

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 406 of 2019

Smt. Sougrakpam Ongbi Kunjarani Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

23-11-2021

Mr. Lokendro, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays further time for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 21-02-2022.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG appears for respondent No. 3.

JUDGE