

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 406 of 2019

Smt. Sougrakpam Ongbi Kunjarani Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

27.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Lokhendro, learned junior counsel to Mrs. Babita Th., learned counsel for the petitioner and Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Post the matter on 17.03.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil