

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 406 of 2019

Smt. Sougrakpam Ongbi Kunjarani Devi

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09.07.2025

Mr. S. Biswajit, learned Sr. Counsel and Sr. Executive Member of the High Court Bar Association; Ms. W. Geetarani, General Secretary, High Court Bar Association; Mr. Th. Khagemba, learned counsel and Executive Member of the High Court Bar Association; and Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State, made a prayer on behalf of the members of the Bar for adjournment of the hearing of the cases listed today on another date on account of the Nationwide General Strike/Bandh called by the Trade Union.

As prayed for by the learned counsel, list this case again on 07.08.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana