

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 406 of 2019

Smt. Sougrakpam (O) Kunjarani Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

07.08.2025

Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for adjourning the hearing of this case on the ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 15.09.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy